73Relay catalogue
Safety Relay K-RDM
General
• 8 or 10 contacts
• Forced guided contactset
• According to EN 50205, Application type A
• Ambient temperature –15 … +70 °C
• Soldering heat resistance 260 °C/5s

Safety Relay K-RDM
Coil table
Type key
Contactset table Number of contacts                        AgSnO2 AgSnO2
Contact material
     NO/NC/CO-contacts                   +0,2 µm Au +2 µm Au
260 009 010 Contactset number
440 001 002
460 003 004
530 014 013
620 011 012
730 005 006
820 007 008
K O Z - 0 3 R D M / 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 7 7 - 8 2 0 / 0 0 8 . 0 0
NO-contact
NC-contact
CO-contact
Housing
0 dustproof (RTII)
Size
1 8 and 10
contacts
Coil
See coil table
Contactset number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
1 Standard
Connections
3 Soldering pins
for PCB
Drive
0 DC neutral,
monostable
Coil-No.  Resistance    Resistance- U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V           Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
1028 30 5% 4,1 10,3 10 0,3 6
1321 140 6% 9,4 22,2 23 0,6 12
1177 335 8% 15,1 34,1 37 0,9 24
1412 1.800 7% 34,3 79,4 85 2,1 48
1468 2.500 7% 39,5 93,5 98 2,5 60
1506 11.500 9% 89,3 199,2 214 5,4 120
1103 42.600 12% 176,2 379,1 404 10,2 230
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
U1: Minimum operating voltage with consideration of coil self heating
U2:  Thermal restricted maximum coil voltage
U3:          Maximum admissible coil voltage to realize a contact gap of > 0.5 mm also at a contact fault
U rück: Releasing voltage
Further coils are possible and available
Running type
RDM-0853 KOZ-03RDM/11-001177-730/006.00 DC 24 V 15,1 34,1 37 0,9
RDM-0854 KOZ-03RDM/11-001177-820/008.00 DC 24 V 15,1 34,1 37 0,9
RDM-0885 KOZ-03RDM/11-001177-530/013.00 DC 24 V 15,1 34,1 37 0,9
RDM-0887 KOZ-03RDM/11-001177-260/010.00 DC 24 V 15,1 34,1 37 0,9
Article-No. Type key                                 Printing U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V
Unom
75Relay catalogue
Safety Relay K-RDM
2 NO-contacts / 6 NC-contacts (260)                       4 NO-contacts / 4 NC-contacts (440)Connection grid
View on soldering side
8 contacts
5 NO-contacts / 3 NC-contacts (530)                              6 NO-contacts / 2 NC-contacts (620)
76 Relay catalogue
Safety Relay K-RDM
Diagrams